the said importer has rendered the impugned goods liable for confiscation 

under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. The goods imported vide 

the Bills of Entry mentioned in the Annexure-A attached to the notice, were 

self-assessed and cleared with declared assessable value of Rs. 73,55,022/- 

(Rupees Seventy Three Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Twenty Two Only), the 

same appeared to be liable for confiscation under the provisions of Section 

111(m) of the Customs Act,1962. The relevant provisions are reproduced as 

under:

Section 111 of the Customs Act, 1962 deals with the Confiscation of 
improperly  imported  goods,  etc.The  relevant  provision  is  reproduced

[...]

PENAL PROVISIONS FOR VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS LAID DOWN 
UNDER CUSTOMS ACT, 1962

9. Whereas, it appears that the goods imported vide the subject Bills of 

Entry mentioned in the  Annexure-A, were self-assessed and cleared with 

declared assessable value of Rs. 73,55,022/- (Rupees Seventy Three Lakhs 

Fifty Five Thousand Twenty Two Only) appears to be liable for confiscation 

under the provisions of Section 111(m) of the Customs Act,1962. Therefore, 

it  appears  that  the  importer  has  rendered  themselves  liable  for  penalty 

under Section 112(a) for mis-declaration by them and active involvement in

[...]

dated 06.11.2018 & 9094076 dated 03.12.2018 should not be rejected 

and the said goods should not be re-classified and re-assessed under 

CTH 84433910 of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff Act, 1975 

(51 of 1975);

(ii) the differential BCD amounting to  Rs. 5,51,627/-  (Rupees Five Lakh 

Fifty One Thousand Six hundred and Twenty Seven only) should not 

be demanded under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962;

(iii) the  differential  SWS  amounting  to  Rs.  55,163/- (Rupees  Fifty  Five 

Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three only) should not be demanded 

under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962;

(iv) the differential  IGST amounting to  Rs.  1,09,222/- (Rupees One Lac 

Nine  Thousand  Two  Hundred  Twenty  Two  only)  should  not  be 

demanded under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962;

(v) All  the  goods  imported  vide  Bill  of  Entry  No.  8754342  dated 

06.11.2018 & 9094076 dated 03.12.2018, which were self-assessed 

and  have  already  been  cleared,  having  assessable  value  of  Rs.